


ENROLLED 

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE 

FOR 

Senate Bill No. 201 

[Passed March 6, 1963; in effect ninety days from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section ten, article three, chapter 

seventeen-d of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 

hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to the authority 

of the commissioner of motor vehicles to reduce or increase 

the security ordered to be deposited to compensate damages 

as provided by article three, chapter seventeen-d of said 

code. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section ten, article three, chapter seventeen-d of the 

code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, 

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 10. Authority of Commissioner to Decrease or 
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2 Increase Amount of Security.-The commissioner may 

3 reduce or increase the amount of security ordered in any 

4 case within six months ,after the date of the accident if, 

5 in his judgment, the amount ordered is excessive or in-

6 adequate. In case the se-curity orginally ordered has been 

7 deposited, the excess deposit over the redJUced amount 

8 ordered shall be returned to the depositor or his personal 

9 representative forthwith, notwithstanding the provisions 

10 of section eleven of this article. In case the security origi-

11 nally ordered is inadequate, the commissioner may give 

12 written notice to every such person required by his pre-

13 vious order to deposit security under this article that he 

14 is required to deposit iaddi,tional secudty in an amount 

15 and within the time specified in such notice, which time 

16 shall not be less than ten days after the giving of such 

17 notice, or that upon the expiration of said time an order 

18 of suspension as stated therein will become effective un-

19 less the person receiving said notice deposits such addi-

20 tional security. 
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